DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-993056

E05

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3

01/09/2023 11:49 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - MINDEN

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1220-22-211-010

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 1664 Highway 395 Suite 106 Minden, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Catherine Robertson 2067 SW Ford St Grants Pass, OR 97526

Escrow No.: 710164-NF

RPTT \$0.00 #5

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Alan Charles Lamb, spouse of grantee

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Catherine Robertson, a married woman as her sole and separate property

all that real property in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Chale hal

(Seal)

STATE OF OF TOST NINE

} ss:

Flan Charles Lamb

Notary Public



MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 11, in Block B, as shown on the map of Barrington Ranchos, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 1, 1991, in Book 391, Page 187, as Document No. 245840, being a subdivision of Lot 706 as shown on the map of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No. 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 29, 1973 in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor		er(s)			\ \
a) <u>1220-22-</u> b)			 _		\ \
,	.				\ \
d)					\ \
2. Type of Pro					\ \
	ant Land	b) [x] Sing	gle Fam.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Res.	edo/Tumboo	a\	Die		
	ndo/Twnhse Bldg			Book: Date of Red	Page:
a) [] Agri	. Bldg icultural	h) [] Mol	bile Home	Notes:	columy.
[] Oth		., []			
				/_	_ \
3. Total Value				\$ <u>0.00</u>	
Deed in Li Transfer 1	ieu of Foreclo	sure Only (va	alue of proper		
	erty Transfer	Tax Due:		\$ <u>0.00</u> \$0.00	
11041170	,			20.00	
4. If Exempt			,		
	ransfer Tax Ex				
D. E	xpiain Reason	i for Exempti	on: <u>spouse</u>	to spouse wi	ithout consideration
	-				
5. Partial Inte					
	The und	dersigned de	clares and ac	knowledges,	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS
375.060 and N	NRS 375.110,	that the info	rmation provid	ded is correct	to the best of their information and belief.
and can be s	supported by	documentati	ion if called t	ipon to subs	tantiate the information provided herein.
additional tax	due, may resi	ult in a penal	isaliowance (Ity of 10% of t	n any cialine he tay due ol	us interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to
NRS 375.030,	the Buyer an	d Seller shall	l be jointly and	severally lia	ble for any additional amount owed.
	\	\	•	\	,
·	MZWID	/			la.L
Signature	MO 1000		· ·	/ _>	NAME TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
	U			_///	0
Signature				_/ /_	
		1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) II	NEORMATIC	DN.	RUYE	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(Required			<u> </u>	(Required)
Print Name:	Alan Charl	les Lamb	Pr	int Name	Catherine Robertson
Address:	2067 SW I			dress:	2067 SW Ford St
/				.u. 033.	Service Control of the Control of th
1	Grants Pa	ss, OR 9752	6		Grants Pass, OR 97526
COMPANY/PE	ERSON REQU	JESTING RE	CORDING (r	equired if no	t seller or buyer)
	Signature Title				Escrow #: 710164-NF
Address: 1664	4 Highway 395	5 Suite 106.	Minden, NV 8	9423	